Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
BELGACEM HABA (12/13/2007), CHARLES	
WHITE (12/20/2007), AND MICHAEL J.	
NYSTROM (10/19/2007)	Name: TESSERA, INC.
	Name: 1 ESSERA, INC.
Execution Date(s); in parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Sites Addisse.
	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	<u> </u>
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/809,213	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Natalie S. Morelli	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	<sub>1</sub>   <sub>1</sub>
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Tessera 3.0-561	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	,_
Sassividanda, 000 doutil Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	
07000	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:   NJ   Zip:   U7090   Phone Number:   (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Natalie S. Morelli
9. Signature:	
1 9/octe 5/ ( Dec.	January 2, 2008
Signature	Date
Natalie S. Morelli - 58,545	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

835550\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0694

former PTO/\$8/15 (8-00) Modified LQLX&M

L	D	L	Κ	þ
---	---	---	---	---

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-561
Whereas, I, Belgacem Haba	of
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, Californ	nia 95134
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certaCHIP_ASSEMBLY	In new and useful improvements in
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/809,213	nt was filed onMay 30, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	t was executed by me on ,
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	a mailing address is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	
is desirous or ecoloring the entire right, this and interest in the sail	iie,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. It assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all constitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grain other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradmm patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my tegal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original of or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	is of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, inted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim such tarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest as a saignee of the entire interest in the said assignee or its assignee, to communicate its interest to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever negs in which any of said applications or patents may this, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the lid assignee.
when known.	r/
13th Dec. 2007	W - Marin
(Date)	(Correture)
State of ) SS:	Belgnor
County of	• •
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
On this before the haba, to me personally known as the individual who executed that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for	me personally came the above-named <u>Belgacern</u> the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me rithe purposes therein set forth.
(Notary Public)	
Total of 2 females and the d	
X Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

tessera 3.0-561 (1511) - assignments-1 DOC

## ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of <u>Santa</u> <u>Clara</u>	· SS.
On <u>lecember 13, 2007</u> , before me,	Landon Clark , Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Beloncem Haboa</u>	, personally known to me <del>(or</del>
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
LANDON CLARK COMM. # 1730868 UN SANTA CLARA COSMIY NY COMM. EXP. MAR. 12, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Shutan Way Signature
	INFORMATION
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	
1   PARINER(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	

APA 1/06

NOTARY BONDS, SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HT "P://WWW.VALLEY-SIERRA.COM" © 2005 VALLEY-\$IERRA INSURANCE

PATENT

**REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0696** 

	former PTO/88/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-561
Whereas, I, Charles White	of
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Orive; San Jose, Califor	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert CHIP ASSEMBLY	tain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Part Application Number <u>11/809,213</u>	lent was filed onMay 30, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Pale and	nt was executed by me on,
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame:
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1,00 ), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesald utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal process become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ranted therefor in the United States of America and all all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such amarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all diassignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, divisional, continuation, relasue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald interesting assignee.
when known.	the mind agree and abbuttoness states at a second process.
12/20/2007	
(Date)	(Signature)
State of) SS:	
On this before before before will that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will	re me personally came the above-named <u>Charles</u> ed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.
(Notary Public)	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	·

tessem 3.0-561 (1511) - assignments-1.DOC

## ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Claca S	S
On Necember 20, 2007, before me, La	ndon Clark , Notary Public,
personally appeared Charles White	, personally known to me <del>(or</del>
t f c	o be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on he instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
LANDON CLARK COMM. # 1730698 OTHER PRISELC: CALFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. ERP. MAR. 12, 2011 T	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  What working the seal of the s
- " -	NFORMATION provent fraudulent attachment
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT Find quantity of SIGNER In the Land of L

APA 1/06

NOTARY BONDS, SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HITTP://WWW.VALLEY-SIERRA.COM

© 2005 VALLEY-SIERRA INSURANCE

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLKAM Docket Number (Optional) TERREDA 3 0-FR1

	Cocket Harrison (Optionary
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TESSERA 3.0-561
Whereas, I, Michael J. Nystrom	
clo Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain r CHIP ASSEMBLY	new and useful improvements in
<del></del>	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent v Application Number 11/809,213	was filed onMay_50, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent want	as executed by me on
Wherese, Tessera, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	nailing address is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	<b>.</b>
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of one doll is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all orig substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grants other countries, for said Invention, including without limitation all appriority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assistants on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assistant further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dividing Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill.	of America and all other countries in and to said jinal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ad therefor in the United States of America and all pplications and patents for said invention claiming law or treaty, and including the right to claim such ks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all signee herein, as assignee of the entire interest heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant islonal, continuation, relesue and other applications tof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate arsigned respecting said improvements, whenever s in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid rotection for said improvements in all countries, the assignee.
when known.	114 21
Oct. 19, 2007 ///h	ht //fit-
(Date)	(Signature)
State of California ) SS: County of Santa Chara )	
On this 19 day of October 2007 before me Nystrom, to me personally known as the Individual who executed that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by him/her own free will be a same was executed by the same was executed by the same was executed by him/her own fre	e personally came the above-named <u>Michael J.</u> the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the purposes the enterth and forth.
(Notary Public)	
,	
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0699

## ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of Santa Class	· SS.
On October 19, 2007, before me,	Landon Clark, Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Michael J. Nystrom</u>	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
LANDON CLARK COMM # 1730868 (0 ROTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNIA L SINTA CLARA COURTY MY COUNT. ELV. Mag. 12, 7011 T	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Motary's signature
The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	INFORMATION  y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
OPTIONAL The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
OPTIONAL The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

**RECORDED: 01/02/2008** 

----PATENT----

**REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0700**